PUBLISH: Friday, February 12, 2010 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Tuesday, February 16, 2010.

Certified to before me this February 12, 2010.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 12/17/2009 to 1/25/2010

Date Claims to be Paid: 2/16/2010

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
American Health Care
Arnold Lumber Company
Berne Police Department
Hoosier Blue Flame

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Berne

Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Craigyville Telephone Comp
Decatur Chamber Of Commer

Decatur Police Department

Downing & Glancy Funeral Home

Emergency Radio Service
Everett Drainage

Gordon Food Service
HML, Inc.

Hilty Engine Service
Indiana State Police Trai
Innovative Concepts
Smith, Jan

Franz, Jean

L & S Distributing

Legal Directories Publish
Gresla, Mark S. Md
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Nipsco

Roto-Rooter

Shell Fleet Plus

Smith Veterinary Hospital
Summit Radiology

Print Shop

Top Supply Company
Townsend'sTire Service,
Tri-State First Aid

Two Brothers Restaurant
USI, Inc.

Wal-Mart / GEMB
Wembhoff Land Surveying, I
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Christopher E. Harvey
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
Ikon Office Solutions
CenturyLink

Schwartz Marathon

Patrick Norton

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

737.57
36,820.99
400,000.00
630.92
17.86
158.00
460.50
210.00
1,200.00
100.14
462.62
119.60
160.00
1,442.00
200.00
908.00
9,360.00
9,463.84
20.00
18.00
160.00
44.85
20.00
60.00
2,346.90
64.75
42025
14,402.51
8,299.99
440.00
37.41
2,917.39
142.00
2,073.66
468.32
16.00
57.15
239.14
32.76
336.63
255.20
1,563.00
115.01
2,550.00
10,317.00
8,952.82
50.00
199.36

Vendor

Adams County Council On A
Adams County Solid Waste
Indiana Michigan Power
Appraisal Research Corpor
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Courtesy Ford, Inc.

Weber, Daniel

Decatur Daily Democrat
Douglas L. Bauman

Kiess, Duane A.

Erie Haven

Geneva Police Department
Grimm's Auto

Haywood Printing Company
Ind. Co. Auditors Assoc.
Indiana University

J & K Communications
Janitors Supply Company
K-Mart

Landis & Sons Drainage
Lehman Feed Mill
Maumee River Basin Commis
Minds Eye Graphics
Smitley, Ronnie L.

Selking International
Sherwin-Williams
Baumann, Steve

Smith, Teryl R.

Barkey, Timothy L.

Town Of Monroe

Tractor Supply Company
Two Brothers Generator Se
U.S. Postmaster

Victoria Ellis

Welder Services, Inc.

West Payment Center

D & D Auto Repair

Cook, Russell E.

Swiss City Veterinary
National Serv-All

Teeple, Gary

Adams County Highway Department

CMC, LLC
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Amount

22,500.00
1.39
10,419.22
4,425.00
30.00
276.78
2,333.33
92.12
1,568.94
334.70
80.39
20.00
308.98
50.00
100.00
41.90
138.00
324.65
577.45
42.00
770.00
106.50
394.34
64.64
3,570.00
103.60
11,272.00
139.79
239.61
433.03
153.94
50.00
75.95
654.20
52.00
59.03
139.95
1,515.00
20.00
72.95
1,241.00
90.65
20.00
315.00
105.07
20.00
616.91
2,310.00

2/9/2010




Rudd Equipment

Judith E. Affolder

Purdue University

Waste Management

Don Myers Plumbing

City Of Decatur Park Depa
Jackson Oil & Solvents, I
William White

Dr. Michael Ainsworth
Chad W. Sprunger

S & S /Shambaugh & Son, Inc.
Kristina Buckner

Arthur J. Booth

The Gledhill Road Machine
Benicomp, Inc
Onlyinternet.Net Broadband & Wireless
Adams County Sheriffs Dep
Wal-Mart

Adams County Truck Repair
Piqua Repair

Brad Kohlhagen

Fastenal Company

Adams County Sheriff
Harvest Land Co-op

Kim A. Fruechte

Troyer's

Purdue University

Charles Padgett, Jr.

S & S Worldwide

Kendall Electric, Inc.

Kaehr Excavating, Inc.
Geneva Chamber of Commerce
GIS Product Solutions

Kids Law

Kevin Burkhalter

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Daniel J. Michaels
Customized Power Services
Extinguisher Co. No. 1
IVRA

Supernova Techologies, Inc.
Moore Medical Corporation
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
CDW Government, Inc.
Cochran Distributing

Cintas Location #G64
Digital - Ally

Gregory A. Cook

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Jeremy Wetter

Carrie Freeman

Richard F. Thompson

Office Depot

Decatur Ace Hardware
Association of Indiana Counties
First Response

Teresa Thieme

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

50.07
689.36
40.48
171.85
479.89
3,483.33
757.35
570.00
210.00
1,234.61
14,039.51
23.76
20.00
2,585.68
240,631.98
3,300.00
1,000.00
348.71
15.36
102.51
12.00
200.61
389.00
758.97
20.00
3,369.33
65.00
20.00
26.99
22.54
3,595.00
50.00
12,000.00
312.00
50.00
156.23
20.00
187.50
32.00
25.00
200.00
265.15
23.00
118.75
135.00
881.16
4,200.00
20.00
48.00
271.37
47.45
36.52
639.87
418.83
2,819.70
128.00
20.00

Paul Norr

Fuhrman Electric Corporat
Hobart Sales And Service
Energy Products

B & K Hydraulics

Magnum Fitness Systems
Berne Chamber Of Commerce
Adams County Historical Society
C & P Machine

Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
Sherry Laboratories

Luann Rehm

Indiana County Treasurers
Expert Transmission

Harvest Land Co-op

Adam B. Eguia

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Indiana Drug Enforcement
Hasler, Inc.

Leslie W. Marckel

RECO Equipment, Inc.
Michael G. Werling

Kelly Werich

Linn W Burhart

Edwin Ford

Randy Colclasure

Harris

McKesson Medical - Surgical
Grainger

Allen County Juvenile Center
Bi-County Services, Inc

Jodi Mawhorr

Barnes & Thornburg

William Borne

Henry R. Mayer

Adams County Land Title
Lynn Selking

Verizon Wireless

Stationair's Express

Tan M. Gilbert

North American Salt Company
National Assoc. of County Surveyors
First National Bank

Marco Developments, LLC
Farm Plan

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Mediacom

Robert E. Rhoades

Dell Marketing L.P.

IN Assoc. of Co. Supervisors & Engineers
Employers Security Ins. Co.
Verizon North

Walgreens

Star Insurance - Decatur
O'Reilly Auto Parts
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50.00
148.80
377.75

98.24
105.00

28.00

90.00

3,600.00
448.00
269.63
141.89

1,479.00
120.00

34.32
241.77

93.78

24,808.82
135.00
591.66
200.00
195.00

20.00
101.96
638.75

68.20

20.00

20.00

50.00

20,170.11
382.01

29.19
800.00

3,276.00

40.00

84.00

79.36

20.00
125.00

20.00
829.97

2228
183.18

8,774.98

50.00
384.22
402.25

32.98
910.59
139.95

50.00

1,520.00
80.00
9,327.85
155.48
6.57
1,131.00
658.39

2/9/2010



Scottsdale Insurance Company
Centurylink Communications
Chad Urick

Brenda Alexander

Carnall, Myers & Kiracofe, P.C.
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Mary Friedt

Wayne F. Steury

Sprint

Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Indigital Telecom

Department of Homeland Security
Fire Force, Inc.

Purdue University

L. A. Traffic Signs

Bertha Poorman

Allen County Bar Association

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

4,476.70
250.08
5.78
72.16
3222
250.00
11.00
20.00
1,188.97
108.00
17,106.66
276.00
4,500.00
150.00
160.48
100.00
50.00

Phil Eicher

Global Gov't/Ed

Vince Quinones

Purdue CES Education Fund
The Next Page Bookstore & More
Central Customer Charges
Courtesy Motors, Inc.

Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.
Bob Frock

All Chem Solutions

Masters Heating and Cooling
Dave Meyer

Monroe Ladies Auxiliary
Rapid Recovery Solution, Inc.
June Thompson

Thomas F. Wiseman
DeChant Consulting Services

Grand Total
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50.00
6,322.50
48.57
18.50
21.24
1,400.72
43.67
9,156.55
48.00
324.99
248.00
425.97
5,450.00
215.00
100.00
100.00
4,789.00

1,030,063.26

2/9/2010



