

PUBLISH: Friday, February 12, 2010

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Tuesday, February 16, 2010.

Certified to before me this February 12, 2010.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 12/17/2009 to 1/25/2010

Date Claims to be Paid: 2/16/2010

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	737.57	Adams County Council On A	22,500.00
Adams Memorial Hospital	36,820.99	Adams County Solid Waste	1.39
Adams County Treasurer	400,000.00	Indiana Michigan Power	10,419.22
American Health Care	630.92	Appraisal Research Corpor	4,425.00
Arnold Lumber Company	17.86	Baker And Sons Plumbing &	30.00
Berne Police Department	158.00	Berne Tri-Weekly News	276.78
Hoosier Blue Flame	460.50	Bowers, Charles	2,333.33
Chet's Pest Control	210.00	Cintas Location #338	92.12
City Of Berne	1,200.00	City Of Decatur	1,568.94
Decatur True Value	100.14	Complete Printing Service	334.70
Computer Systems, Inc.	462.62	Courtesy Ford, Inc.	80.39
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.60	Weber, Daniel	20.00
Decatur Chamber Of Commer	160.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	308.98
Decatur Police Department	1,442.00	Douglas L. Bauman	50.00
Downing & Glancy Funeral Home	200.00	Kiess, Duane A.	100.00
Emergency Radio Service	908.00	Erie Haven	41.90
Everett Drainage	9,360.00	Geneva Police Department	138.00
Gordon Food Service	9,463.84	Grimm's Auto	324.65
H M L, Inc.	20.00	Haywood Printing Company	577.45
Hilty Engine Service	18.00	Ind. Co. Auditors Assoc.	42.00
Indiana State Police Trai	160.00	Indiana University	770.00
Innovative Concepts	44.85	J & K Communications	106.50
Smith, Jan	20.00	Janitors Supply Company	394.34
Franz, Jean	60.00	K-Mart	64.64
L & S Distributing	2,346.90	Landis & Sons Drainage	3,570.00
Legal Directories Publish	64.75	Lehman Feed Mill	103.60
Gresla, Mark S. Md	420.25	Maumee River Basin Commis	11,272.00
Meshberger Brothers Stone	14,402.51	Minds Eye Graphics	139.79
Nipsco	8,299.99	Smitley, Ronnie L.	239.61
Roto-Rooter	440.00	Selking International	433.03
Shell Fleet Plus	37.41	Sherwin-Williams	153.94
Smith Veterinary Hospital	2,917.39	Baumann, Steve	50.00
Summit Radiology	142.00	Smith, Teryl R.	75.95
Print Shop	2,073.66	Barkey, Timothy L.	654.20
Top Supply Company	468.32	Town Of Monroe	52.00
Townsend'sTire Service,	16.00	Tractor Supply Company	59.03
Tri-State First Aid	57.15	Two Brothers Generator Se	139.95
Two Brothers Restaurant	239.14	U.S. Postmaster	1,515.00
USI, Inc.	32.76	Victoria Ellis	20.00
Wal-Mart / GEMB	336.63	Welder Services, Inc.	72.95
Wemhoff Land Surveying, I	255.20	West Payment Center	1,241.00
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,563.00	D & D Auto Repair	90.65
Christopher E. Harvey	115.01	Cook, Russell E.	20.00
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	2,550.00	Swiss City Veterinary	315.00
Ikon Office Solutions	10,317.00	National Serv-All	105.07
CenturyLink	8,952.82	Teepel, Gary	20.00
Schwartz Marathon	50.00	Adams County Highway Department	616.91
Patrick Norton	199.36	CMC, LLC	2,310.00

Rudd Equipment	50.07	Paul Norr	50.00
Judith E. Affolder	689.36	Fuhrman Electric Corporat	148.80
Purdue University	40.48	Hobart Sales And Service	377.75
Waste Management	171.85	Energy Products	98.24
Don Myers Plumbing	479.89	B & K Hydraulics	105.00
City Of Decatur Park Depa	3,483.33	Magnum Fitness Systems	28.00
Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	757.35	Berne Chamber Of Commerce	90.00
William White	570.00	Adams County Historical Society	3,600.00
Dr. Michael Ainsworth	210.00	C & P Machine	448.00
Chad W. Sprunger	1,234.61	Zurcher Tire, Inc.	269.63
S & S /Shambaugh & Son, Inc.	14,039.51	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	141.89
Kristina Buckner	23.76	Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	1,479.00
Arthur J. Booth	20.00	Sherry Laboratories	120.00
The Gledhill Road Machine	2,585.68	Luann Rehm	34.32
Benicomp, Inc	240,631.98	Indiana County Treasurers	241.77
Onlyinternet.Net Broadband & Wireless	3,300.00	Expert Transmission	93.78
Adams County Sheriffs Dep	1,000.00	Harvest Land Co-op	24,808.82
Wal-Mart	348.71	Adam B. Eguia	135.00
Adams County Truck Repair	15.36	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	591.66
Piqua Repair	102.51	Indiana Drug Enforcement	200.00
Brad Kohlhagen	12.00	Hasler, Inc.	195.00
Fastenal Company	200.61	Leslie W. Marckel	20.00
Adams County Sheriff	389.00	RECO Equipment, Inc.	101.96
Harvest Land Co-op	758.97	Michael G. Werling	638.75
Kim A. Fruechte	20.00	Kelly Werich	68.20
Troyer's	3,369.33	Linn W Burhart	20.00
Purdue University	65.00	Edwin Ford	20.00
Charles Padgett, Jr.	20.00	Randy Colclasure	50.00
S & S Worldwide	26.99	Harris	20,170.11
Kendall Electric, Inc.	22.54	McKesson Medical - Surgical	382.01
Kaehr Excavating, Inc.	3,595.00	Grainger	29.19
Geneva Chamber of Commerce	50.00	Allen County Juvenile Center	800.00
GIS Product Solutions	12,000.00	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Kids Law	312.00	Jodi Mawhorr	40.00
Kevin Burkhalter	50.00	Barnes & Thornburg	84.00
Alpine Falls, Inc.	156.23	William Borne	79.36
Daniel J. Michaels	20.00	Henry R. Mayer	20.00
Customized Power Services	187.50	Adams County Land Title	125.00
Extinguisher Co. No. 1	32.00	Lynn Selking	20.00
IVRA	25.00	Verizon Wireless	829.97
Supernova Technologies, Inc.	200.00	Stationair's Express	22.28
Moore Medical Corporation	265.15	Ian M. Gilbert	183.18
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	23.00	North American Salt Company	8,774.98
CDW Government, Inc.	118.75	National Assoc. of County Surveyors	50.00
Cochran Distributing	135.00	First National Bank	384.22
Cintas Location #G64	881.16	Marco Developments, LLC	402.25
Digital - Ally	4,200.00	Farm Plan	32.98
Gregory A. Cook	20.00	LBH Chemical & Industrial	910.59
Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	48.00	Mediacom	139.95
Jeremy Wetter	271.37	Robert E. Rhoades	50.00
Carrie Freeman	47.45	Dell Marketing L.P.	1,520.00
Richard F. Thompson	36.52	IN Assoc. of Co. Supervisors & Engineers	80.00
Office Depot	639.87	Employers Security Ins. Co.	9,327.85
Decatur Ace Hardware	418.83	Verizon North	155.48
Association of Indiana Counties	2,819.70	Walgreens	6.57
First Response	128.00	Star Insurance - Decatur	1,131.00
Teresa Thieme	20.00	O'Reilly Auto Parts	658.39

Scottsdale Insurance Company	4,476.70	Phil Eicher	50.00
Centurylink Communications	250.08	Global Gov't/Ed	6,322.50
Chad Urick	5.78	Vince Quinones	48.57
Brenda Alexander	72.16	Purdue CES Education Fund	18.50
Carnall, Myers & Kiracofe, P.C.	32.22	The Next Page Bookstore & More	21.24
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00	Central Customer Charges	1,400.72
Mary Friedt	11.00	Courtesy Motors, Inc.	43.67
Wayne F. Steury	20.00	Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.	9,156.55
Sprint	1,188.97	Bob Frock	48.00
Ebberts Seed and Chemical	108.00	All Chem Solutions	324.99
Indigital Telecom	17,106.66	Masters Heating and Cooling	248.00
Department of Homeland Security	276.00	Dave Meyer	425.97
Fire Force, Inc.	4,500.00	Monroe Ladies Auxiliary	5,450.00
Purdue University	150.00	Rapid Recovery Solution, Inc.	215.00
L. A. Traffic Signs	160.48	June Thompson	100.00
Bertha Poorman	100.00	Thomas F. Wiseman	100.00
Allen County Bar Association	50.00	DeChant Consulting Services	4,789.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>1,030,063.26</u></u>